of local journals, identify the problems confronting academic staff in accessing and utilising 

local journals, recommends possible solution to the identified problems. The research 

instruments used for the study were questionnaire, observation and interview. One hundred 

and eighty-five (185) copies of questionnaires were distributed while one hundred and twenty 

(120) copies were retrieved and found useful representing 64.9 percent.  The methodology used 

for data analysis was simple percentage and summation weighted index (SWI). The results